

CC No. _____
MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD. vs.

31.07.2020

Fresh file received by way of entrustment. Let it be checked and registered, as per Rules.

Present : None.

1. The present case is a complaint under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. File has been marked to the undersigned by the Ld. CMM, South East.
2. The functioning of the courts is restricted on account of COVID-19 (Coronavirus). As per order dated 13.07.2020 bearing no. 24/DHC/2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No. 22 dated 16.07.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-East, physical filing is allowed subject to condition that the fresh matters filed will be taken up only after the normal functioning of the court is resumed.
3. As such, in view of the above, list for **consideration** on **22.12.2020**.

(DEV CHAUDHARY)
MM(NI-02), South-East,
Saket/31.07.2020