

Vijay Kumar Jain
Vs.
Jai Prakash Rana

29.08.2023

Present: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Mr. S Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Mr. Bharat, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3.

ORDER

1. As per the report of process server, “*the address of defendant no. 2 is incomplete*”. Let steps be taken for service of defendant no. 2 for NDOH.
3. Deficit court fees is already filed. Same is taken on record.
4. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3 submits that they have not received the complete set of the paper book. Let copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3.
5. Be put up for completion of pleadings and for service of defendant no. 2 on **16.11.2023**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
29.08.2023