

**VIJAY KUMAR JAIN
Vs.
JAI PRAKASH RANA**

19.03.2024

Present: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. S. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Mr. G. S. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
None for defendant no. 2 despite service through
publication.

ORDER

1. Publication report already filed on record.
2. Be put up for arguments on the application of defendant no. 1 under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC as well as for supply of legible copy of the documents to defendant no. 3 / filing of replication, if any on **25.07.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
19.03.2024**