

VIJAY KUMAR JAIN Vs. JAI PRAKASH RANA

24.04.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Chauhan and Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. S. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Mr. G. S. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 (through
VC).
None for defendant no. 2 despite service through
publication.

ORDER

1. Since none has appeared for and on behalf of the defendant no. 2 despite repeated calls, she is proceeded ex-parte.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has e-filed an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC along with a fresh application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC. Same are taken on record. Copy supplied to the counsel for defendant no. 1. An extra copy of the same is placed on judicial record for the counsel for defendant no. 3.
3. Be put up for filing of reply to the abovesaid applications with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff and arguments on
17.07.2025.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
24.04.2025**