

26 CS DJ 363/23 VIJAY KUMAR JAIN Vs. JAI PRAKASH RANA
17.07.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. S. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
Defendant no. 2 already ex-parte vide order dt. 24.04.2025.
Mr. G.S. Bhatia and Mr. Bharat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 3 /DDA (through VC).

Time is sought on behalf of the defendant no. 1 to file reply
to the applications under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and under Order 39 Rule
1 and 2 CPC. Heard. Let the same be filed within 02 weeks after
supplying the copy of the same in advance to the opposite counsel
against acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid applications on
19.08.2025.

(Aanchal)
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
17.07.2025(Ank)